

### 2025 Forsyth County Water and Sewer Rate Schedule

#### Water Meter Monthly Base Rate Schedule – Effective January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

Meter Size	5/8" or 3/4"	1"	1½"	2"	3"	4"	6"	8"	10"
Meter Base Rate: (includes up to 1,000 gallons usage)	\$15.27	\$19.08	\$25.44	\$38.16	\$114.49	\$159.05	\$318.07	\$572.52	\$763.37

Note: Senior Citizens (aged 62 and over) are eligible for a reduced base rate of \$12.27 month. Please contact Customer Service at 770-781-2160 for additional information.

#### Residential Water Consumption Monthly Rate Schedule (per 1,000 gallons) Effective January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

Customer Class <u>Tier</u>		Gallons Used	Rate per 1,000 Gallons	
	Tier 1	1,000-6,000	\$4.31	
	Tier 2	6,000-12,000	\$5.82	
Residential	Tier 3	12,000-24,000	\$8.16	
	Tier 4	24,000-36,000	\$11.57	
	Tier 5	36,000+	\$16.78	

## Other Categories - Water Consumption Monthly Rate Schedule (per 1,000 gallons) Effective January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

Customer Class	<u>Tier 1</u>	<u>Tier 2</u>	<u>Tier 3</u>	<u>Tier 4</u>
Irrigation¹	\$8.60	\$12.91	\$17.21	\$21.51
Commercial	\$4.72	N/A	N/A	N/A
Hydrant <sup>2</sup>	\$5.82	N/A	N/A	N/A
Reuse	\$2.86	N/A	N/A	N/A

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Please see additional information on following page regarding irrigation rates and tier allocations. <sup>2</sup>Please contact customer service regarding base rate.

#### Sewer Monthly Rates - Effective January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

Customer Class	Monthly Base Rate	Rate per 1,000 gallons		
Residential	\$17.42	\$8.42		
Commercial	\$34.85	\$8.42		



# 2025 Forsyth County Irrigation Meter Rate Schedule

## Irrigation Meter Monthly Base Rate Schedule Effective January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

Meter Size	5/8" or 3/4"	1"	1½"	2"	3"	4"
Meter Base Rate: (includes up to 1,000 gallons usage)	\$15.27	\$19.08	\$25.44	\$38.16	\$114.49	\$159.05

## Irrigation Consumption Monthly Rate Schedule (per 1,000 gallons) Effective January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

Rate (per 1,000 gallons)	<u>Tier 1</u> \$8.60	<u>Tier 2</u> \$12.91	<u>Tier 3</u> \$17.21	<u>Tier 4</u> \$21.51	
Acreage (total area irrigated)	Tier Allocation (gallons)	Tier Allocation (gallons)	Tier Allocation (gallons)	Tier Allocation (gallons)	
Up to 1 acre	1,000 - 6,000	6,000 - 12,000	12,000 - 24,000	24,000+	
1.01 acres to <1.5 acres	1,000 – 12,000	12,000 - 24,000	24,000 – 48,000	48,000+	
1.5 acres to <2 acres	1,000 – 18,000	18,000 - 36,000	36,000 – 72,000	72,000+	
2 acres to <2.5 acres	1,000 – 24,000	24,000 – 48,000	48,000 – 96,000	96,000+	
2.5 acres to <3 acres	1,000 – 30,000	30,000 – 60,000	60,000 – 120,000	120,000+	
3 acres to < 3.5 acres	1,000 – 36,000	36,000 – 72,000	72,000 – 144,000	144,000+	
3.5 acres to < 4 acres	1,000 – 42,000	42,000 – 84,000	84,000 – 168,000	168,000+	
4 acres to < 4.5 acres	1,000 – 48,000	48,000 – 96,000	96,000 – 192,000	192,000+	
4.5 acres to < 5 acres	1,000 – 54,000	54,000 – 108,000	108,000 – 216,000	216,000+	
5 acres to < 5.5 acres	1,000 – 60,000	60,000 – 120,000	120,000 – 240,000	240,000+	

For additional information regarding rates, water & sewer service, or billing, contact the Business Services Division directly at 770-781-2160.

Per the most recent Water and Sewer Rate Resolution dated November 21, 2019, the annual water rate increase shall be 3.5% and the annual sewer rate increase shall be 5% of the prior year's rate. These annual rate increases (on January 1st of each year) will be effective January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2028 unless changed by the Board of Commissioners.